
EVENTS  2025

* Road Closing Order

Dates Times RCO Name No's Organiser Location 

Wed, 1st Jan 0930-1030 YES Tom Brennan 5K Race 450 Brigid Corrigan, LVAC General

Thurs, 2nd Jan 98FM Broadcaster

Sat, 18th Jan 1800-2100 No Orienteering 60 John McCullough / 3Roc General

Sun, 19th Jan 1100 No BHAA Garda Race 120 Ian Redican / GAC Mag Fort

Wed, 22nd Jan 1000-1500 No ISAA Activities Michael Hunt / ISAA 15 acres

Thurs, 23rd Jan 1000-1500 No ISAA Activities Michael Hunt / ISAA 15 acres

Fri, 24th Jan 1000-1500 No ISAA Activities Michael Hunt / ISAA 15 acres

Sat, 25th Jan 1130-1230 No Club Race 50 Brigid Long / LVAC Dog Pond

Sun, 26th Jan 0900-1400 No Group Walk 25 Brian O'Keeffe / RDF General

Sat, 1st Feb 1000 No Orienteering 50 David Masterson / OI Furry Glen

Mon, 3rd Feb 1000-1300 No Filming 5 Danielle Farrelly / RTE General

Wed, 12th Feb 1000-1500 No ISAA Activities Michael Hunt / ISAA 15 acres

Sun, 23rd Feb 1130-1230 No Club Race 50 Brigid Long / LVAC Dog Pond

Tues, 25th Feb 1400-1630 No Training Day 35 Tracey Kenny / LNT General

Thurs, 27th Feb 1000-1500 No ISAA Activities Michael Hunt / ISAA 15 acres

Sat, 1st Mar N/A

Sun, 9th Mar 1130-1230 No Club Race 50 Brigid Long / LVAC Acres

Tues, 1st April 1930-2000 No Club Race 50 Brigid Long / LVAC General

Sun, 13th Apr (TBC) YES Great Ireland Run 2000 Dermot Nagle General

Thurs, 17th April (TBC) 1830 No Memorial Event 60 Brian O'Mahony / HIS HIV Memorial, PG

Fri, 18th Apr (TBC) 1200 No Way of the Cross 700 Jim Healy Papal Cross

Sat, 19th April 1200-1400 No Easter Commemoration 40 Eimhin de Piorrai / Ogra AontuArbour Hill Cemetery

Sun, 20th Apr 1200-1400 No Easter Commemoration James Finnegan / WPGDR Arbour Hill Cemetery

Wed, 23rd April 1300 No Garda Duathlon John Small / AGS

Sat, 26th April 1100 No Sponsored Family Run 400 Maria McAlinden Soccer pitches

Sun, 27th Apr 0930-1130 YES Duathlon 300 David Power / Belpark Triathlon ClubGeneral

Sun, 27th Apr 1200-1400 No Annual Commemoration Anne Quinn / FF Arbour Hill Cemetery



Mon, 28th April 0830-1100 No Workers Memorial Day 150 Clare Moore / ICTNUI Garden of Remembrance

Sat, 10th May 415 YES Darkness Into Light 10,000 Sinead Ronan Wells General

Sat, 17th May 0930-1200 YES Irish Runner 5K 4000 Aileen Byrne / AI General

Sun, 18th May 1000 No Guide Dog Day John Mitchell / IGDB General

Wed, 21st May YES Dublin Staff Relay Eamon McLoughlin General

Thurs, 22nd May YES Dublin Staff Relay Eamon McLoughlin General

Sat, 24th May YES Calcutta Run Ciarah Ahern General

Sun, 25th May 1100-1300 No School Walk 250 Lorna Diffley / Scoil ThomaisFurze / OS Rd

Tues, 10th June 1930 No OPW 5K Trail Race 200 Andrew Davies / OPW General

Sat, 14th June 1000-1400 No Matilda'S Miles Rebecca Maher 15 Acres

Sun, 15th June YES Castleknock 5K Kieran Gallagher / Metro St. Brigid's Club

Fri, 20th June - Sun, 22nd JuneYES N/A Concerts / AP General

Sun, 29th June 0900-1300 YES Irish Runner 5M 4000 Aileen Byrne / AI General

Sun, 20th July 0900-1300 YES Irish Runner 10M 4000 Aileen Byrne / AI General

Sat, 16th Aug (TBC) 900 YES Frank Duffy 10 Mile Race 5000 Jim Aughney General

Sat, 23rd Aug (TBC) YES Dublin City Triathlon 1000 Simon / PC General

Sun, 21st Sept (TBC) 900 YES Half Marathon 8000 Jim Aughney General

Sat, 4th Oct (TBC) YES Simon Home Run Louise Phipps 

Sun, 26th Oct (TBC) YES Dublin Marathon 22000 Jim Aughney General

Sun, 9th Nov YES Remembrance Run 5000 Thomas Carlisle General

Sat, 6th Dec 930-1130 YES Jingle Bells 5K Charlie O'Neill / DH General


